

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 07/09/14 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 073-472

COUNTY: Perkins

Pipe Repair on Hwy 73
north of Faith

CONTRACT TIME: September 12, 2014

PCN NO. i3kn

Engineer's Estimate \$ 163,391.92

BID ITEMS		UNIT		Engineer's Estimate		Midwest Contracting Marshall MN		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	49,000.00	49,000.00				0.00
002	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	50.00		0.00	1.00	50.00				0.00
003	Remove Pipe for Reset	Ft	80.00		0.00	200.00	16,000.00				0.00
004	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	Each	2.00		0.00	1,500.00	3,000.00				0.00
005	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	3438.00		0.00	6.00	20,628.00				0.00
006	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	100.00		0.00	20.00	2,000.00				0.00
007	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	4,500.00	4,500.00				0.00
008	Base Course, Salvaged	Ton	277.80		0.00	15.00	4,167.00				0.00
009	Salvage and Stockpile Granular Material	Ton	277.80		0.00	12.00	3,333.60				0.00
010	Structure Excavation, Miscellaneous	CuYd	3.00		0.00	200.00	600.00				0.00
011	Pipe Culvert Undercut	CuYd	130.00		0.00	75.00	9,750.00				0.00
012	Reset Pipe	Ft	80.00		0.00	450.00	36,000.00				0.00
013	Reset Pipe Section	Each	2.00		0.00	4,000.00	8,000.00				0.00
014	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	5.00		0.00	1,500.00	7,500.00				0.00
015	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	696.00		0.00	6.00	4,176.00				0.00
016	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	Each	2.00		0.00	50.00	100.00				0.00
017	Flagging	Hour	40.00		0.00	23.55	942.00				0.00
018	Traffic Control	Unit	1660.00		0.00	5.00	8,300.00				0.00
019	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	6,000.00	6,000.00				0.00
020	Class C Riprap	Ton	82.00		0.00	85.00	6,970.00				0.00
021	Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	CuYd	36.00		0.00	220.00	7,920.00				0.00
022	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	6,000.00	6,000.00				0.00
023	High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	200.00		0.00	4.00	800.00				0.00
024	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	14.00		0.00	1.00	14.00				0.00
025	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	50.00		0.00	1.00	50.00				0.00
026	Dewatering	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	8,500.00	8,500.00				0.00
027	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	78.00		0.00	4.00	312.00				0.00
TOTAL					0.00		214,612.60				0.00